
Message 

From: 

Sent: 

To: 

Gupta, Asha: CP-Gov [asha.gupta@rbkc.gov.uk] 

17/07/2013 14:36:33 

Johnson, Laura: HS-Housing: RBKC [laura.johnson@rbkc.gov.uk] 

CC: Cllr, Husband, James: RBKC [cllr.husband@rbkc.gov.uk]; Cllr-Feilding-Mellen (cllr.feilding-mellen@rbkc.com) 

[cllr.feilding-mellen@rbkc.com]; Treherne, Jerome: CP-Gov: RBKC [jerome.treherne@rbkc.gov.uk]; Costantino, 

James: HS-Housing [james.costantino@rbkc.gov.uk] 

Subject: Petition - Power Surge at Grenfell Tower and delays in the Regeneration Project 

Attachments: Grenfei1Tower170713.pdf; Grenfei1Tower170713 (signed).pdf 

Dear Ms Johnson, cc Cllr Feilding-Mellen, 

Please find attached a petition with 94 signatories relating to the power surge at Grenfell Tower, delay in 

compensation packages and delay in commencing the Grenfell Tower Regeneration Project. 

I also attach a copy of my acknowledgement letter to the Cllr Blakeman, the lead petitioner. 

The petition was submitted by Cllr Blakeman at last night's Housing and Property Scrutiny Committee meeting. I am 

unclear if the Scrutiny Committee wish the response to be discussed at its next meeting. In any event, the 

Committee will be given three days to comment on the draft response before it is send out. 

Please could you take this forward and send me a copy of the final response for the official records. 

Kind regards, 

Asha Gupta 

Asha Gupta 1 Principal Governance Administrator 1 Cabinet Support Team 1 Royal Borough of Kensington and Chelsea 1 First Floor Purple 
Zone 1 Kensington Town Hall Hornton Street London W8 n~X 1 Asha.Gupta@rbkc.gov.uk 1 ••••• 
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